

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3451/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023
in MCRC No.44352/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

KHALID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

IA No.53901/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
Mr. Abhinav P. Dhanodkar, Adv.
Ms. Shelna K, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.07.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)